
2024-2025 University of British Columbia Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-6   Conf: 18-2   Home: 14-4   Away: 11-2   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 Berlitz, Mona 30-30 666 22.2 178-386 .461 9-33 .273 124-160 .775 60 147 207 6.9 52 0 50 92 4 58 489 16.3
5 Daly, Keira 30-8 727 24.2 149-369 .404 45-150 .300 90-133 .677 46 71 117 3.9 51 1 63 61 7 75 433 14.4
9 Weekes, Olivia 33-33 835 25.3 133-324 .410 27-58 .466 108-148 .730 73 144 217 6.6 77 1 47 86 15 47 401 12.2
22 Clarke, Jessica 27-6 456 16.9 108-185 .584 0-4 .000 42-60 .700 82 104 186 6.9 61 0 27 63 28 37 258 9.6
3 Bergman, Sofia 33-7 503 15.2 65-135 .481 1-8 .125 60-81 .741 63 47 110 3.3 71 0 26 53 5 32 191 5.8
8 Toneguzzi, Sara 33-23 677 20.5 61-177 .345 12-66 .182 25-33 .758 27 35 62 1.9 49 0 60 56 0 66 159 4.8
14 Kelly, Kiarra 3-0 21 7.0 4-10 .400 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 3 2 0 1 12 4.0
12 Banmann, Emilia 19-0 200 10.5 28-56 .500 0-0 .000 11-26 .423 24 22 46 2.4 21 0 6 15 9 7 67 3.5
15 Martindale, Emily 28-22 408 14.6 34-82 .415 13-38 .342 13-18 .722 12 30 42 1.5 19 0 42 34 2 27 94 3.4
20 Daly, Nicole 24-0 218 9.1 30-68 .441 7-24 .292 13-29 .448 16 17 33 1.4 20 0 12 20 1 22 80 3.3
6 Merton, Cerys 33-32 607 18.4 44-134 .328 10-54 .185 6-18 .333 16 69 85 2.6 70 1 67 61 4 82 104 3.2
10 Billings, Maddy 30-0 321 10.7 31-108 .287 20-82 .244 10-12 .833 6 17 23 0.8 26 0 15 23 1 11 92 3.1
13 LaGrange, Stella 26-4 311 12.0 31-81 .383 7-31 .226 7-11 .636 19 15 34 1.3 33 0 14 36 5 24 76 2.9
11 Huynh, Jade 25-0 364 14.6 24-69 .348 13-40 .325 3-5 .600 12 21 33 1.3 22 0 23 27 0 19 64 2.6
7 Coxford, Taelor 3-0 5 1.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 3 0 2 3 1.0
2 Hartman, Katie 14-0 123 8.8 4-18 .222 0-8 .000 0-0 .000 6 15 21 1.5 9 0 6 2 3 8 8 0.6
Total 33 6442 195.2 925-2205 .420 168-605 .278 513-736 .697 556 860 1416 42.9 584 3 461 664 84 518 2531 76.70
Opponents 33 6423 194.6 661-1844 .358 162-617 .263 391-579 .675 369 798 1167 35.4 633 2 364 887 132 330 1875 56.82

Team Statistics UBC OPP
SCORING 2531 1875
    Points Per Game 76.7 56.8
    Scoring Margin 19.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 925-2205 661-1844
    Field Goal Pct .420 .358
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-605 162-617
    3PT FG Pct .278 .263
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 513-736 391-579
    FT Pct .697 .675
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 11.8
REBOUNDS 1416 1167
    Rebounds Per Game 42.9 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 7.5 –
ASSISTS 461 364
    Assists Per Game 14.0 11.0
TURNOVERS 664 887
    Turnovers Per Game 20.1 26.9
    Turnovers Margin 6.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.4
STEALS 518 330
    Steals Per Game 15.7 10.0
BLOCKS 84 132
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 4.0
ATTENDANCE 6,814 6,840
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-379 14-489
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-641

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UBC 675 637 612 6 0 2531
Opponents 522 476 442 9 0 1875

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/04/24 at McMaster W 66-57 140
10/05/24 at Brock W 78-65 0
10/06/24 at Toronto W 85-34 0
10/10/24 TORONTO METROPOLITAN L (OT) 71-73 0
10/18/24 ALBERTA PANDAS W 63-56 0
10/19/24 at Regina Cougars (W) W 80-73 0
10/25/24 LETHBRIDGE PRONGHORNS (W) W 95-50 0

* 10/31/24 at Fraser Valley Cascades (W) W 80-58 150

* 11/02/24
TRINITY WESTERN SPARTANS
(W) W 69-52 507

* 11/08/24 at Thompson Rivers WolfPack (W) W 88-48 215
* 11/09/24 at Thompson Rivers WolfPack (W) W 74-43 0
* 11/16/24 VICTORIA VIKES (W) W 93-54 150
* 11/17/24 VICTORIA VIKES (W) W 68-53 360
* 11/22/24 CALGARY DINOS (W) W 64-53 0
* 11/23/24 CALGARY DINOS (W) L 55-59 813
* 11/29/24 at UBCO Heat (W) W 87-74 200

* 01/10/25
THOMPSON RIVERS WOLFPACK
(W) W 79-35 300

* 01/11/25 UNBC TIMBERWOLVES (W) W 97-47 307
* 01/17/25 FRASER VALLEY CASCADES (W) W 69-38 0
* 01/18/25 FRASER VALLEY CASCADES (W) W 88-69 283
* 01/23/25 at Victoria Vikes (W) L 75-78 1,400
* 01/31/25 at Trinity Western Spartans (W) W 79-61 310
* 02/01/25 at Trinity Western Spartans (W) W 74-61 200
* 02/07/25 UBCO HEAT (W) W 95-53 303
* 02/08/25 UBCO HEAT (W) W 106-47 0
* 02/14/25 at UNBC Timberwolves (W) W 79-36 1,000
* 02/15/25 at UNBC Timberwolves (W) W 79-53 750

02/22/25 REGINA COUGARS (W) W 77-55 236
03/01/25 ALBERTA PANDAS W 80-66 0
03/08/25 at Saskatchewan Huskies (W) L 59-71 2,475
03/13/25 SMU HUSKIES (W) W 55-50 2,288
03/15/25 SASKATCHEWAN HUSKIES (W) L 63-85 1,267
03/16/25 vs Ottawa Gee-Gees (W) L 61-68 641

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of British Columbia Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 24, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-2   Home: 10-1   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 Berlitz, Mona 18-18 408 22.7 110-224 .491 7-19 .368 71-95 .747 36 83 119 6.6 30 0 37 59 4 38 298 16.6
5 Daly, Keira 17-2 415 24.4 95-215 .442 27-84 .321 52-82 .634 30 42 72 4.2 32 0 39 26 4 45 269 15.8
9 Weekes, Olivia 20-20 522 26.1 88-202 .436 19-39 .487 65-93 .699 49 80 129 6.5 46 1 27 51 12 28 260 13.0
22 Clarke, Jessica 20-4 315 15.8 75-130 .577 0-2 .000 25-39 .641 63 69 132 6.6 46 0 24 44 19 28 175 8.8
3 Bergman, Sofia 20-5 327 16.4 48-92 .522 0-5 .000 34-48 .708 34 23 57 2.9 42 0 13 32 3 20 130 6.5
8 Toneguzzi, Sara 20-14 429 21.5 33-94 .351 6-39 .154 16-21 .762 14 20 34 1.7 28 0 41 37 0 38 88 4.4
15 Martindale, Emily 16-14 234 14.6 22-48 .458 9-22 .409 11-16 .688 8 12 20 1.3 10 0 29 19 2 20 64 4.0
20 Daly, Nicole 13-0 136 10.5 19-43 .442 4-15 .267 8-11 .727 9 9 18 1.4 13 0 11 15 1 12 50 3.8
6 Merton, Cerys 20-20 402 20.1 31-92 .337 8-40 .200 2-10 .200 12 50 62 3.1 39 0 44 38 3 54 72 3.6
13 LaGrange, Stella 16-3 220 13.8 23-59 .390 5-24 .208 7-11 .636 8 12 20 1.3 19 0 5 21 5 12 58 3.6
10 Billings, Maddy 20-0 219 11.0 20-67 .299 13-51 .255 9-11 .818 5 10 15 0.8 18 0 11 14 0 5 62 3.1
11 Huynh, Jade 14-0 206 14.7 12-38 .316 9-25 .360 3-4 .750 7 12 19 1.4 12 0 12 11 0 10 36 2.6
12 Banmann, Emilia 13-0 115 8.8 12-27 .444 0-0 .000 6-14 .429 13 13 26 2.0 10 0 2 7 2 6 30 2.3
2 Hartman, Katie 10-0 85 8.5 3-12 .250 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 4 14 18 1.8 8 0 3 1 3 6 6 0.6
Total 20 4033 201.7 591-1343 .440 107-369 .290 309-455 .679 352 518 870 43.5 353 1 298 393 58 322 1598 79.90
Opponents 20 4021 201.1 374-1088 .344 91-354 .257 233-347 .671 234 456 690 34.5 385 0 201 574 64 191 1072 53.60

Team Statistics UBC OPP
SCORING 1598 1072
    Points Per Game 79.9 53.6
    Scoring Margin 26.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 591-1343 374-1088
    Field Goal Pct .440 .344
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-369 91-354
    3PT FG Pct .290 .257
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-455 233-347
    FT Pct .679 .671
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 11.7
REBOUNDS 870 690
    Rebounds Per Game 43.5 34.5
    Rebounds Margin 9.0 –
ASSISTS 298 201
    Assists Per Game 14.9 10.1
TURNOVERS 393 574
    Turnovers Per Game 19.7 28.7
    Turnovers Margin 9.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.4
STEALS 322 191
    Steals Per Game 16.1 9.6
BLOCKS 58 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.2
ATTENDANCE 3,023 4,225
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-275 9-469
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UBC 422 395 364 411 6 1598
Opponents 289 283 246 245 9 1072

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/31/24 at  Fraser Valley Cascades (W) W 80-58 150
11/02/24 TRINITY WESTERN SPARTANS (W) W 69-52 507
11/08/24 at  Thompson Rivers WolfPack (W) W 88-48 215
11/09/24 at  Thompson Rivers WolfPack (W) W 74-43 0
11/16/24 VICTORIA VIKES (W) W 93-54 150
11/17/24 VICTORIA VIKES (W) W 68-53 360
11/22/24 CALGARY DINOS (W) W 64-53 0
11/23/24 CALGARY DINOS (W) L 55-59 813
11/29/24 at  UBCO Heat (W) W 87-74 200
01/10/25 THOMPSON RIVERS WOLFPACK (W) W 79-35 300
01/11/25 UNBC TIMBERWOLVES (W) W 97-47 307
01/17/25 FRASER VALLEY CASCADES (W) W 69-38 0
01/18/25 FRASER VALLEY CASCADES (W) W 88-69 283
01/23/25 at  Victoria Vikes (W) L 75-78 1400
01/31/25 at  Trinity Western Spartans (W) W 79-61 310
02/01/25 at  Trinity Western Spartans (W) W 74-61 200
02/07/25 UBCO HEAT (W) W 95-53 303
02/08/25 UBCO HEAT (W) W 106-47 0
02/14/25 at  UNBC Timberwolves (W) W 79-36 1000
02/15/25 at  UNBC Timberwolves (W) W 79-53 750


